Exhibit “A,” to the Agreement is replaced with a new Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and 

incorporated herein. 

4. Paragraph 6 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

Fees.  

a. No later than October 15, 2023, the City shall pay the DDA a management fee of Two Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for the administration, setup, operation, maintenance, 

and programming of activities, exhibitions, and special events on or at the OSS Campus to be 

provided by the DDA.   

b. No later than January 1, 2024, April 1, 2024, and July 1, 2024, the City shall pay the DDA a 

management fee of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for the administration, 

setup, operation, maintenance, programming, of activities, exhibitions, and special events on 

or at the OSS Campus to be provided by the DDA. 

c. The management fee for each year of this Agreement, including any additional term(s) shall